

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6108	TITLE: Painting of Water Reclamation	Cost: \$309,690.00
Type of Procurement: Bid	Annual Contract 🗆 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (IF Applicable) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for painting services for E&D Coatings in the amount of \$309,690.00. These services will be used by the Water Reclamation Department to increase the life and the structural integrity of the structures.		
Bids were originally received on August 28, 2018. This contract was originally approved by Council on October 11, 2018 in the amount of \$309,690. This is the first of three renewal options available. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:		
L.B. E&D Coatings (Savannah, GA) ^(B) \$309,690.00 Miller Painting Company (Chatham County, GA) ^(D) \$310,230.00 United Grounds Maintenance Services (Glennville, GA) ^(D) \$442,840.00 DeAngelo Brothers, LLC. (Madison, GA) ^(D) \$624,24000		
A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a renewal. (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local Available: Yes		

Total Sent: 499 Total Received: 4 DBE Received: 1 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No